

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1895.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1895.

1895.

STATE OF MAINE.

OF THE

RESOLVES

•

Chapter 3. Resolve declaring the Pine Cone and Tassel to be the floral emblem for Maine, in the National Garland of flowers.

Resolved, That the Pine Cone and Tassel is hereby declared Floral to be the floral emblem for Maine, in the National Garland of in favor of. flowers.

Approved February 1, 1895.

Chapter 4.

Resolve in favor of the Maine General Hospital.

Resolved, That there be and is appropriated the sum of seven thousand five hundred dollars, to be paid to the Maine pital, in favor of. General Hospital for the use of said institution for the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-five, and seven thousand five hundred dollars, to be paid to said institution for its use for the year one thousand eight hundred and ninetysix.

Approved February 1, 1895.

Chapter 5.

Resolve in favor of the Joint Standing Committee on the State College of Agriculthre and Mechanic Arts.

Resolved, That the state treasurer be directed to pay to W. W. M. Cook, M. Cook, chairman of the joint standing committee on the in favor of. State College of Agriculture and Mechanic Arts, two hundred and eight dollars, the same being the amount paid by him for the expenses of the said committee, and the committee on agriculture, and the committee on education, on their recent visit to that institution, as ordered by the legislature.

Approved February 5, 1895.

Chapter 6.

Resolve in favor of Ellen Goodwin.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the state treasury, to Ellen Good-Ellen Goodwin of Winthrop, a pension of six dollars per win, in favor of. month beginning January first, eighteen hundred and ninetyfive.

Approved February 5, 1895.

Me. Gen. Hos-

Снар. 3